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   Law Firms Ranked by number of lawyers
in local offices as of March 1, 2018

Researched by
Gina Bertuzzi

THE
LIST

SDBJ

Rank
(last year)

Firm
Address
Website Phone

Local lawyers:
2018
2017

% + (-)

Local:
Partners

Associates

Local staff:
Legal secretaries

Paralegals
Other

Offices:
Countywide
Nationwide Area(s) of practice

Managing partner(s)
Year est. locally

1
(1)

Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP
525 B St., Suite 2200, San Diego 92101
www.procopio.com 619-238-1900

164
149
10

72
56

34
26
95

2
5

Business litigation, construction,
corporate, health care, IP litigation/

prosecution, labor & emp.

John Alessio
1946

2
(2)

Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP
101 W. Broadway, Suite 2000, San Diego 92101
www.grsm.com 619-696-6700

135
131

3

59
76

31
10
18

2
50

Commercial litigation, employment,
labor, environmental/toxic tort,
intellectual property, insurance

Kevin Alexander
Miles Scully

1990

3
(3)

Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 W. Broadway, Suite 1900, San Diego 92101
www.rgrdlaw.com 619-231-1058

129
129

0

52
25

32
18

114

1
10 Securities

Darren Robbins
Paul Geller

Samuel Rudman
2004

4
(4)

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
501 W. Broadway, 19th Floor, San Diego 92101
www.sheppardmullin.com 619-338-6500

115
113

2

55
60

34
4
49

2
10

Corporate, intellectual property,
labor & employment, litigation & real

estate

Guy Halgren
Robert Sbardellati
Shannon Petersen

1927

5
(5)

Cooley LLP
4401 Eastgate Mall, San Diego 92121
www.cooley.com 858-550-6000

104
99
5

36
67

33
20
66

1
10

Complex commercial litigation,
securities litigation, IP litigation,
public companies, emerging cos

Michael Attanasio
1992

6
(6)

DLA Piper
401 B St., Suite 1700, San Diego 92101
www.dlapiper.com 619-699-2700

98
96
2

40
41

19
11

110

2
29

IP & IP litigation, corporate,
litigation, finance, real estate, labor

& employment

Jeff Baglio
1927

7
(7)

Latham & Watkins LLP
12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego 92130
www.lw.com 858-523-5400

87
86
1

26
54

19
14
52

1
11

Capital markets, litigation, emerging
companies, environmental law,
insurance, IP, M&A, real estate

Brook Roberts
1980

8
(8)

Higgs Fletcher & Mack LLP
401 W. A St., Suite 2600, San Diego 92101
www.higgslaw.com 619-236-1551

78
75
4

47
31

31
14
22

1
1

Business litigation, corporate &
securities, employment, family, real

estate, trusts & estates, tax

Steve Cologne
1939

9
(9)

Knobbe Martens
12790 El Camino Real, San Diego 92130
www.knobbe.com 858-707-4000

64
wnd wnd wnd 1

7

Copyrights, IP strategy, transactions
& agreements, litigation, patents,

trademarks, USPTO trials

Michael L. Fuller
1984

10
(NR)

Tyson & Mendes LLP
5661 La Jolla Blvd., La Jolla 92037
www.tysonmendes.com 858-459-4400

63
35
80

7
56

12
12
27

2
9

Insurance defense litigation,
including auto, premises & products

liability

Robert Tyson
Pat Mendes

2002

11
(10)

Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo PC
3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300, San Diego 92130
www.mintz.com 858-314-1500

58
53
9

18
40

16
10
25

1
7

Corporate, litigation, intellectual
property, employment, real estate,

licensing, privacy

Daniel Pascucci
2006

12
(NR)

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego 92130
www.wsgr.com 858-350-2300

54
55
(2)

9
35(1)

20
12
30

1
11

Corporate, mergers & acquisitions,
intellectual property, litigation,

technology transactions

Jeff Guise
Martin Waters

2004

13
(11)

Jones Day
4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500, San Diego 92121
www.jonesday.com 858-314-1200

52
52
0

24
25

14
4
23

1
18

IP, labor, litigation, investigations,
white collar, corporate, M&A,

product liability, cyber

Karen Hewitt
2004

14
(16)

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP
701 B St., Suite 1900, San Diego 92101
www.lewisbrisbois.com 619-233-1006

46
38
21

30
16

15
14
25

1
42

Appellate, bankruptcy, insolvency,
commercial litigation, construction,

employment, environmental

Douglas Lewis
1983

15
(13)

Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek
750 B St., Suite 2100, San Diego 92101
www.scmv.com 619-685-3003

44
50

(12)

24
20

25
8
27

1
1

Litigation, business, corporate, real
property, family law, tax & estate

planning

Robert Caplan
1948

16
(NR)

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP
501 W. Broadway, Suite 1100, San Diego 92101
www.pillsburylaw.com 619-234-5000

41
33
24

18
21

11
4

15

2
14

Litigation, intellectual property,
corporate, real estate, hospitality,

technology & emerging growth

Eric Kremer
1976

wnd Would not disclose
(NR) Not ranked
Source: The firms.
In case of a tie, firms are ranked by number of local partners, and then alphabetically.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a
firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
(1) Office also has 10 Counsel/Of Counsel attorneys.

KAREN 
HEWITT

Jones Day

DANIEL PASCUCCI
Mintz Levin Cohn 
Ferris Glovsky & 

Popeo PC

BROOK
ROBERTS
Latham &

Watkins LLP

JOHN ALESSIO
Procopio, Cory, 
Hargreaves & 
Savitch LLP

STEVEN
COLOGNE

Higgs Fletcher & 
Mack LLP

JEFF 
BAGLIO

DLA Piper

MICHAEL 
ATTANASIO
Cooley LLP

MICHAEL
FULLER

Knobbe Martens
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