Law Firms

Ranked by number of lawyers in local offices as of March 1, 2018

Researched by Gina Bertuzzi



Rank (last year)	Firm Address Website Phone		Local lawyers: 2018 2017 % + (-)	Local: Partners Associates	Local staff: Legal secretaries Paralegals Other	Offices: Countywide Nationwide	Area(s) of practice	Managing partner(s) Year est. locally
1 (1)	Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP 525 B St., Suite 2200, San Diego 92101 www.procopio.com 619-238-1900	Procopio	164 149 10	72 56	34 26 95	2 5	Business litigation, construction, corporate, health care, IP litigation/prosecution, labor & emp.	John Alessio 1946
2 (2)	Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP 101 W. Broadway, Suite 2000, San Diego 92101 www.grsm.com 619-696-6700	GORDON&REES SCULLY MANSUKHANI	135 131 3	59 76	31 10 18	2 50	Commercial litigation, employment, labor, environmental/toxic tort, intellectual property, insurance	Kevin Alexander Miles Scully 1990
3 (3)	Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP 655 W. Broadway, Suite 1900, San Diego 92101 www.rgrdlaw.com 619-231-1058	Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP	129 129 0	52 25	32 18 114	1 10	Securities	Darren Robbins Paul Geller Samuel Rudman 2004
4 (4)	Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 501 W. Broadway, 19th Floor, San Diego 92101 www.sheppardmullin.com 619-338-6500	SheppardMullin	115 113 2	55 60	34 4 49	2 10	Corporate, intellectual property, labor & employment, litigation & real estate	Guy Halgren Robert Sbardellati Shannon Petersen 1927
5 (5)	Cooley LLP 4401 Eastgate Mall, San Diego 92121 www.cooley.com 858-550-6000	Cooley	104 99 5	36 67	33 20 66	1 10	Complex commercial litigation, securities litigation, IP litigation, public companies, emerging cos	Michael Attanasio 1992
6 (6)	DLA Piper 401 B St., Suite 1700, San Diego 92101 www.dlapiper.com 619-699-2700	DLA PIPER	98 96 2	40 41	19 11 110	2 29	IP & IP litigation, corporate, litigation, finance, real estate, labor & employment	Jeff Baglio 1927
7 (7)	Latham & Watkins LLP 12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego 92130 www.lw.com 858-523-5400	LATHAM&WATKINS ^{LLP}	87 86 1	26 54	19 14 52	1 11	Capital markets, litigation, emerging companies, environmental law, insurance, IP, M&A, real estate	Brook Roberts 1980
8 (8)	Higgs Fletcher & Mack LLP 401 W. A St., Suite 2600, San Diego 92101 www.higgslaw.com 619-236-1551	HIGGS FLETCHER 8, MACK ^{MA} UNIVERSAL EXPERTISE. LOCAL FROUS	78 75 4	47 31	31 14 22	1	Business litigation, corporate & securities, employment, family, real estate, trusts & estates, tax	Steve Cologne 1939
9 (9)	Knobbe Martens 12790 El Camino Real, San Diego 92130 www.knobbe.com 858-707-4000	Knobbe Martens	64 wnd	wnd	wnd	1 7	Copyrights, IP strategy, transactions & agreements, litigation, patents, trademarks, USPTO trials	Michael L. Fuller 1984
10 (NR)	Tyson & Mendes LLP 5661 La Jolla Blvd., La Jolla 92037 www.tysonmendes.com 858-459-4400	TYSON & MENDES	63 35 80	7 56	12 12 27	2 9	Insurance defense litigation, including auto, premises & products liability	Robert Tyson Pat Mendes 2002
11 (10)	Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo PC 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 300, San Diego 92130 www.mintz.com 858-314-1500	MINTZ LEVIN Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo PC	58 53 9	18 40	16 10 25	1 7	Corporate, litigation, intellectual property, employment, real estate, licensing, privacy	Daniel Pascucci 2006
12 (NR)	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego 92130 www.wsgr.com 858-350-2300	WER	54 55 (2)	9 35 ⁽¹⁾	20 12 30	1 11	Corporate, mergers & acquisitions, intellectual property, litigation, technology transactions	Jeff Guise Martin Waters 2004
13 (11)	Jones Day 4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1500, San Diego 92121 www.jonesday.com 858-314-1200	JONES DAY	52 52 0	24 25	14 4 23	1 18	IP, labor, litigation, investigations, white collar, corporate, M&A, product liability, cyber	Karen Hewitt 2004
14 (16)	Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP 701 B St., Suite 1900, San Diego 92101 www.lewisbrisbois.com 619-233-1006	BRISBOIS.	46 38 21	30 16	15 14 25	1 42	Appellate, bankruptcy, insolvency, commercial litigation, construction, employment, environmental	Douglas Lewis 1983
15 (13)	Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek 750 B St., Suite 2100, San Diego 92101 www.scmv.com 619-685-3003	SELTZER CAPLAN MCMAHON VITEK A LIN COMPONION	44 50 (12)	24 20	25 8 27	1 1	Litigation, business, corporate, real property, family law, tax & estate planning	Robert Caplan 1948
16 (NR)	Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 501 W. Broadway, Suite 1100, San Diego 92101 www.pillsburylaw.com 619-234-5000	pillsbury	41 33 24	18 21	11 4 15	2 14	Litigation, intellectual property, corporate, real estate, hospitality, technology & emerging growth	Eric Kremer 1976

wnd Would not disclose
(NR) Not ranked
Source: The firms.

In case of a tie, firms are ranked by number of local partners, and then alphabetically.

To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego Business Journal. 858-634-4635. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.

(1) Office also has 10 Counsel/Of Counsel attorneys.



JOHN ALESSIO Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP



MICHAEL ATTANASIO Cooley LLP



JEFF BAGLIO DLA Piper



STEVEN COLOGNE Higgs Fletcher & Mack LLP



MICHAEL FULLER Knobbe Martens



KAREN HEWITT Jones Day



DANIEL PASCUCCI Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo PC



BROOK ROBERTS Latham & Watkins LLP